Data sheet 6AV7674-1KF00-0AA0
Round pipe adapter for PRO devices, for support arm mounting of 16:9
(widescreen) PRO devices with round pipe connection. Not suitable for
support arm PRO devices without extension preparation!
General information
Product type designation Flange mount
Installation type/mounting
Mounting for the transition from a size 48 round tube to a flange plate (compatible
with basic adapter interface)
Degree and class of protection
IP (all-round) IP65 when installed
Mechanics/material
Material Steel, powder coating in RAL 9006
Dimensions
Width 76.3 mm; Width of flange plate, distance between holes 40 mm
Height 168 mm; Round tube and flange plate
Depth 80 mm; Depth of flange plate, distance between holes 63 mm
Enclosure diameter 48.3 mm; Round tube in interface area
Weights
Weight (without packaging) 900 g
Weight (with packaging) 1 kg
Scope of supply
Delivery quantity in pieces 1
Other
Target devices Suitable for PRO devices, prepared for support arm and extension
components (round tube connection)
Usable in the following products
● Product 1 6AV7250-.G...-...8
● Product 2 6AV7250-.G...-...0
● Product 3 6AV7250-.K...-...0
● Product 4 6AV7250-.K...-...8
● Product 5 6AV7250-.D...-...0
● Product 6 6AV7250-.D...-...8
● Product 7 6AV7863-3MA16-0AA0
● Product 8 6AV7863-4MA16-0AA0
last modified: 4/21/2021
6AV76741KF000AA0
Page 1/1 7/9/2022 Subject to change without notice
© Copyright Siemens